

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10797 of 2008**

=====

HAVSINH BADIYA BHURIYA DECEASED THRO LEGAL HEIRS

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT THRO' THE SECRETARY,

=====

Appearance:

MR YM THAKKAR(902) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1,1.1,1.2,2,3

GOVERNMENT PLEADER(1) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 4

MR NIKUNT K RAVAL(5558) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2

NILKANTHROY TRIVEDI(1824) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED(64) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1,3,4

VIDIT S SHARMA(7365) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE R.M.CHHAYA****Date : 05/10/2018****ORAL ORDER**

Registry is directed to call for the record and proceedings from the Trial Court so as to reach this Court on or before 19.11.2018. S.O. to 22.11.2018.

(R.M.CHHAYA, J)

MAULIK R. PANDYA