

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10797 of 2008

=====

HAVSINH BADIYA BHURIYA DECEASED THRO LEGAL HEIRS & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT THRO' THE SECRETARY, & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

DECEASED LITIGANT THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS/ REPRESENTATIVES
for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR YM THAKKAR(902) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1.1,1.2,2,3
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,4

MR NIKUNT K RAVAL(5558) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

NILKANTHROY TRIVEDI(1824) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DIVYESH A. JOSHI

Date : 03/12/2025

ORAL ORDER

Registry to call for the R & P from the
concerned authority, so as to reach to this Court on
or before the next date of hearing.

List on 07.01.2026.

(DIVYESH A. JOSHI,J)

LAVKUMAR J JANI